
 

 

 

Intertek Ibérica Spain S. L.U ,  
Alameda Recalde 27, 5º, E 48009 Bilbao, VAT No ESB 48171086 

Inscrita en el R.M. de Vizcaya, Tomo 1.547 general, Libro 1.085 sección 3ª, Folio 145, N. 9.971, Inscripción 1ª 

 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR 
Sontara® Asturias, S.A.U. 

Valle de Tamón,33469, Asturias, Spain 
                    
 
 
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Sontara® White and Turquoise 
                                          Material: Nonwoven 
 
LABORATORY: INTERTEK CONSUMER GOODS GMBH  
                           Würzburger Straße 152 
                           D-90766 Fürth 
 
 
 
The above sample was tested on the 19-06 / 28-07-2015 and the results appear in the Test Report Nº 
FUFDCP2015-06957R. Based on the obtained results, Intertek certifies that such sample complies with the 
following: 
 
 

 Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004 on 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC 
and 89/109/EEC. 

 
 
 German LFGB and BfR recommendation XXVI for the health related evaluation of materials and 

objects for the contact with foodstuff. 
 
 
 
Yours faithfully, 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
  
 Andrea Rodríguez 
 Spain Food Services Manager 
   

 
 

Original Test Report: 28-07-2015 
Revised Test Report: 29-07-2015 


